MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

TWENTIETH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1840.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

 $\mathcal{A}\,U\,G\,U\,S\,T\,\mathcal{A}$:

WM. R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1840.

RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE.

1840.

[supplied from page 113 of volume]

wood Sibley and E. B. Sibley shall furnish good and sufficient securities for all that may be due on said notes over and above two thousand dollars, after allowing said sum of twelve hundred dollars and interest.

[Approved March 16, 1840.]

Chapter 52.

Resolve in favor of Ira Fish.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasfor ury of the State to Ira Fish of Lincoln, the sum of hounty on wheat, thirty-one dollars and sixty-five cents, on account of an error in allowing said Fish's account for bounty on wheat for the year 1837.

[Approved March 16, 1840.]

Roll of Accounts

For the payment to cities and towns for supplies, transportation, camp equipage and camp utensils furnished the Militia called into actual service by the State, for the protection of its Northeastern Frontier, and to officers and other persons for making drafts and other services.

The joint select Committee to which was referred the Accounts for supplies furnished and services rendered, in consequence of the drafts of Militia into actual service the past year, ask leave to present the following REPORT:

That there is due the several cities, towns and persons, hereinafter mentioned, the sums set against their respective names, which, when allowed and paid, will be in full discharge of said accounts;—and ask leave to report a Resolve. Which is respectfully submitted.

PHILIP EASTMAN, Chairman.